County of Los Angeles
Department of Mental Health
Contract Providers Transition Project
(CPTP)
837I 5010 Companion Guide
Version 1.6
July 2013
County of Los Angeles - Department of Mental Health 837I 5010 Companion Guide

Institutional Claim Code
2300 CL1 CL101 Admission
Priority/Type Code
R Enter the code representing the Admission Priority Code.
DMH accepts the following values:
1 Emergency
2 Urgent
3 Elective
9 Information not Available
2
2300 CL1 CL102 Admission Source
Code
R Enter the code representing the Admission Source Code.
DMH accepts all currently effective, assigned values.
1
2300 CL1 CL103 Patient Status
Code
R Enter the code representing the Patient (Discharge) Status.
DMH accepts the following values:
01 Discharge to Home or Self Care
02 Discharged/Transferred to General Hospital for
 Inpatient Care
04 Discharged/transferred to intermediate care facility or
 assisted living facility
07 Left Against Medical Advice or Discontinued Care
20 Expired
21 Discharged/transferred to Court/Law Enforcement
30 Still Patient
43 Discharged/transferred to a Federal Health Care
 Facility
50 Hospice – Home
51 Hospice – Medical Facility (Certified) Providing
 Hospice Level of Care
65 Discharged/transferred to a Psychiatric Hospital or
 Psychiatric District Part Unit of a Hospital
70 Discharged/transferred to another Type of Health
 Care Institution not Defined Elsewhere in this Code
 List.
01
County of Los Angeles - Department of Mental Health     837I 5010 Companion Guide
Contract Providers Transition Project (CPTP)     Version 1.7 07/19/2013
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________
12
_______________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________
DMH Integrated System 837I Institutional Claims V5010 Companion Guide 07/19/2013  V1.7
Valid Character Rules:
Letters: 'A' thru 'Z' and ‘a’ thru 'z'.   Numbers: '0' thru '9'.   Symbols: Dash: '-' Number sign '#'and Period '.'
Delimiters: Segment: Tilde '~'  Field: Asterisk '*'  Component Element Separator Colon: ':'  Repetition Separator: ‘^’
Loop Seg ID Ref.
 Des. Field Name DMH Valid. DMH Business Rules Example
Original Reference Number ICN/DCN
2300 REF REF01 Reference ID
Qualifier
S For Replacement and Void claims this segment is required F8
2300 REF REF02 Claim Original
Reference
Number
S For Replacement claims, specify the submitter's claim ID for
the claim that is being replaced.
The IS ensures that the claim ID specified in this attribute has